
FDPIR Food Package Review Work Group 
FY 2011-2012 

 
NAFDPIR President: 
 
 Roxanna Newsom, Manager    Office:  (580) 436-2603 or (405) 527-7723 
Food Distribution Program    Fax:  (580) 436-7225 
Chickasaw Nation of Oklahoma   E-mail: roxanna.newsom@chickasaw.net  
P.O. Box 1548 
Ada, Oklahoma  74820 
 
NAFDPIR Treasurer 
 
Jaime Prouty Nolan, Director 
Comanche Tribe of Oklahoma   Office:  (580) 492-3323 
P.O. Box 908      Fax:  (580) 492-3744 
Lawton, Oklahoma  73501    email:  jaimep@comanchenation.com 
 
NAFDPIR Parliamentarian 
 
Gregory Nothstine, Program Manager 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium  Office:  (907) 729-2975 
4000 Ambassador Drive – DCHS   Fax:  (907) 729-8719 
Anchorage, Alaska  99508    email:  glnothstine@anthc.org  
 
NAFDPIR Secretary 
 
Gloria Goodwin, Director 
Food Distribution Program 
White Earth Band of Chippewa   Office:  (218) 935-2233 
2205 271st Avenue     Fax:  (218) 935-2235 
Mahnomen, Minnesota  56577   email:  gloriag@whiteearth.com 
 
 
FDPIR Regional Representatives: 
 
Midwest Representative(s): 
 
Susie Roy, Director     Office:  (218) 335-2676 
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe    Fax:   (218) 335-4541 
115-6th Street      E-mail: Susie.Roy@llojibwe.org  
Cass Lake, Minnesota  56633 
 
Betty Jo Graveen, Director     Office: (715) 588-9604 
Food Distribution Program     Fax: (715) 588-9474 
Lac du Flambeau Band of    E-mail:  fdpbetty@frontier.com  
Lake Superior Chippewa Indians 
P.O. Box 305 
Lac Du Flambeau, Wisconsin  54538 
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Midwest Health Expert 
 
Shari Bebeau, RD, LD 
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe    Email: Shari.Bebeau@llojibwe.org   
 
 
Mountain Plains Representative(s): 
Mary Greene-Trottier, Director   Office: (701) 766-4684  
Spirit Lake Sioux Tribe    Fax: (701) 766-4269 
P.O. Box 359      E-mail:  sltfdp@gondtc.com 
Fort Totten, ND 58335 
 
Charles “Red” Gates, Director 
Food Distribution Programs    Office:  (701) 854-7238 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe    Fax:  (701) 854-3422 
49 Proposal Avenue     Email:  cgates@standingrock.org 
Fort Yates, North Dakota  58538 
 
 
Mountain Plains Health Expert 
 
Kathy Walters 
EFNEP/FNP Nutrition Assistant    
South Dakota State University Extension  Email:  Kathy.Walters@sdstate.edu  
Cheyenne River 
 
 
Southwest Representative(s): 
 
Tod Robertson, Director 
Food Distribution Program    Office:  (405) 382-3900 
Seminole Nation Oklahoma    Fax:  (405) 382-3305    
P.O. Box 111      email:  robertsont@sno-nsn.gov  
Seminole, Oklahoma  74818-0111 
 
Florence Calabaza, Director    Office:  (505) 867-3710 
Food Distribution Program    Fax:  (505) 867-2082 
Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos, Inc.   E-mail: flo_calabaza@yahoo.com 
960-D Highway 550 
Bernalillo, New Mexico  87004 
 
Southwest Region Health Expert 
 
Nanelle Micco, B.S.N., R.N. 
Seminole Nation     Email:  miccon@sno-nsn.gov 
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Western Representative(s): 
 
Jenelle Gimlin, Program Chief  Phone: (775) 684-1832 
Food Distribution Program  Fax: (775) 688-1503 
2250 Barnett Way     E-mail: jgimlin@admin.nv.gov 
Reno, Nevada  89512 
 
Lorraine Davis, Warehouse Manager   Office:  (928) 283-3290/3294 
Food Distribution Program     Fax:  (928) 283-3297 
Navajo Nation      E-mail:  LDavis91@hotmail.com  
P.O. Box 3939 
Tuba City, Arizona  86045 
 
Western Region Health Expert 
 
Desiree Bergeron, RD 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium  Email:  dmbergeron@anthc.org 
 
 
Health Organizations: 
 
Susan M. Anderson, MS, RD    Office:  (770) 488-5209 
Public Health Nutritionist    Fax:  (770) 488-6027 
Chronic Disease Nutrition Branch   E-mail:  SAnderson@CDC.gov 
Division of Nutrition and Physical Activity 
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
Center for Disease Control and Prevention    
Mail Stop K26 
4770 Buford Highway, NE,  
Atlanta, Georgia  30341-3717 
      
 
USDA, Agriculture Marketing Service: 
 
Sara Hernandez, Contract Specialist   Office: (202) 720-7059 
Commodity Procurement Branch   Fax: (202) 720-5871 
USDA, Agricultural Marketing Service  E-mail: Sara.Hernandez@ams.usda.gov  
South Agriculture Bldg., Room 3941, Stop 0260 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW  
Washington, DC  20250 
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USDA, Farm Service Agency: 
 
Sharon Hadder, Marketing Specialist   Office: (202) 720-3816 
Domestic Programs Branch    Fax: (202) 690-1809 
Commodity Procurement Policy and   E-mail: Sharon.Hadder@wdc.usda.gov 
  Analysis Division 
USDA, Farm Service Agency 
South Agriculture Bldg., Room 5756, Stop 0551 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service: 
 
Laura Walter, MPH, RD, Chief   Office:  (703) 305-2885 
Program Support Branch    Fax:  (703) 305-1410 
Food Distribution Division    E-mail: Laura.Walter@fns.usda.gov  
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service 
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 508 
Alexandria, Virginia  22302 
 
Stephanie Cooks, MA, RD    Office:  (703) 305-2741 
Program Support Branch     Fax:  (703) 305-1410 
Food Distribution Division    E-mail:  Stephanie.Cooks@fns.usda.gov 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service     
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 508 
Alexandria, Virginia  22302 
 
 
FNS Regional Staff Support: 
 

Melissa Baker      Office:  (415) 705-1365 
Field Operations – Western Region Fax:  (415) 705-1364 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service   E-mail: melissa.baker@fns.usda.gov  
90 Seventh Street, Room 10-100 
San Francisco, California  94103 
 
Kathy Sweitzer     Office:  (303) 844-0373 
Program Analyst – Mountain Plains Region  Fax: (303) 844-6203 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service   E-mail: Kathy.sweitzer@fns.usda.gov  
 
Lou Hankins      Office: (405) 231-5408 
Nutritionist- Southwest Region   Fax:  (405) 231-5230 
USDA Food and Nutrition Service   Email: lou.hankins@fns.usda.gov   
  
Samia Hamdan, MPH, RD    Office:  (312) 353-1902 
Nutritionist – Midwest Region   Email:  samia.hamdan@fns.usda.gov 
USDA Food and Nutrition Service     
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